OP \$115.00 4315986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384074

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Towne Holdings, Inc.		05/04/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City of Annapolis, Maryland	
Street Address:	160 Duke of Gloucester Street	
Internal Address:	Office of Law	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	Municipal Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4315986	P A PARK ANNAPOLIS
Registration Number:	4341018	P A PARK ANNAPOLIS
Registration Number:	4277527	PARK ANNAPOLIS
Registration Number:	4311937	PA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102683916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-263-7954

Email: cityattorney@annapolis.gov City of Annapolis, Maryland **Correspondent Name:** 160 Duke of Gloucester Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Office of Law

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley E. Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/ashley e leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0180

900364393

 $source = TownePark-COA-TrademarkAssignAgmt-EXEC-2016-05-04\#page1.tif\\ source = TownePark-COA-TrademarkAssignAgmt-EXEC-2016-05-04\#page2.tif\\ source = TownePark-COA-TrademarkAssignAgmt-EXEC-2016-05-04\#page3.tif\\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") between TOWNE HOLDINGS, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor") and the CITY OF ANNAPOLIS, a municipal corporation of the State of Maryland ("Assignee") is effective as of May 4, 2016 (the "Effective Date").

Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Assigned Trademarks"). Assignor's affiliate and Assignee have entered into an agreement of even date pursuant to which Assignor is assigning, and Assignee is acquiring, all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the premises contained herein, and the sum of \$1.00, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to: (a) the Assigned Trademarks, together with all applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith; (b) all renewals and extensions of any such application or registration; (c) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the above, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (d) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, execute such other and further documents and perform such other and further lawful acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above.

TOWNE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Ву:	(SEAL)
Name: Charles T. Heskett	
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President	And the second s
CITY OF ANNAPOLIS	ATTEST:
By: Miles fores	(SEAL) PARTIE (
Name: Michael J. Pantelides	- ruading
Title: Mayor	Regina C. Watkins-Eldridge, MMC, City Clerk
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:	
Thomas C. Andrews, City Manager	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0182 Dated: May 2, 2016

APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL SUFFICIENCY:

Bruce T. Miller, Director Finance Department

Dated: May 5, 2016

APPROVED FOR FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

OFFICE OR THE CITY ATTORNEY

Dated: May 2, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0183

Schedule A

The Assigned Trademarks consist of the following:

- (a) P A PARK ANNAPOLIS® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,315,986);
- (b) P A PARK ANNAPOLIS® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,341,018); and
- (c) PARK ANNAPOLIS® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,277,527).
- (d) P A PARK ANNAPOLIS® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,311,937)

4829-4523-0129, v. 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 05/13/2016